SENATE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2838

By COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

May 26

On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 27, after "to" insert a colon and begin a new 1 2 paragraph and insert "(a)". In line 28, delete "spiny dogfish" and after "fin" insert "from a spiny dogfish". 3 On page 2, line 1, delete the period and insert "; 4 $\mathbf{5}$ "(b) A person who holds a license or permit issued by the State Department of Fish and Wildlife under the commercial fishing laws to take a shark and who possesses, sells or offers for sale, trades 6 or distributes a shark fin consistent with the terms of that license or permit; and 7 "(c) A fish processor who holds a license under the commercial fishing laws, who possesses and 8 9 processes a shark obtained from a person described in paragraph (a) of this subsection and who sells 10 or offers for sale, trades or distributes the shark fin consistent with the terms of the license of that fish processor.". 11

12 In line 10, after "to" insert a colon and begin a new paragraph and insert "(a)".

13 In line 11, delete "spiny dogfish" and after "fin" insert "from a spiny dogfish".

14 In line 12, delete the period and insert "; and

15 "(b) A person who holds a license or permit issued by the State Department of Fish and Wildlife 16 under the wildlife laws to take a shark and who possesses, sells or offers for sale, trades or dis-17 tributes a shark fin consistent with the terms of that license or permit.".

18